

অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বহস্পতিবার, মে ২৪, ২০১৮

[ বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ ]

## ADVERTISEMENT OF FINAL LIQUIDATION UNDER SECTION 289(1) OF THE SPECIAL RESOLUTION BY THE MEMBERS VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION.

## Notice of Under Section 289(1) the extraordinary General Meeting to Liquidation.

A notice is hereby given that Final extraordinary General Meeting of the company Alauddin Sweetmeat Ltd. will be held at the Registered office at 58, Chawk Circular Road, Dhaka of the Company on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2018 at 10.00 a.m. It has been resolved that Alauddin Sweetmeat Ltd. has been put into member voluntary Winding up and Mohammad Masum, Managing Director of Alauddin Sweetmeat Ltd. to appointed as the Liquidator the company to transact the following purpose :—

- 1. Resolved that the Final Liquidator's Report and audited accounts will be adopted and approved.
- 2. Resolved that **Alauddin Sweetmeat Ltd.** will be finally liquidated and the liquidator will be discharged from 28<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2018.
- 3. Miscellaneous.

## MOHAMMAD MASUM Liquidator.

মোঃ লাল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ ছরোয়ার হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (অতিরিক্ত দায়িত্ব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd (৫৯৪৫)

মূল্য : টাকা 8.00